Tab settings	102513 Patents and Trademarks	3756 ■ V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	7.2873	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Crogory I Danon	1 20 0	Name: Amersham Biosciences Corp.
Gregory J. Ronan		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment]Merger	Street Address: 928 East Arques Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 320 Last Aiques / Weilde
Other Documents Supporting	g Duty to Assign.	
February 21, February 24,		City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94085
Execution Date: February 25,		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	
		ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/7		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:	a Schneck	
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit according
		8. Deposit account number: (for fee deficient
Street Address: P.O. Box 2-E		19-0590
		10 0000
City: San Jose State: CA Zip:	95109-0005	SO IT
OnyStateZip.		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.		
		1.0 () /
	1	
David Schneck Name of Person Signing	Di	July 23, 200 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 014323 FRAME: 0528 **4000 14.00 0004044040**

Declaration of David Barker

I David Barker declare that the following facts are true and correct.

1. I was employed by Molecular Dynamics, now Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp, as a corporate officer having that title of <u>Vice President</u>, Research and Business Development.

ALLUNATION AND

- 2. In 1997, on behalf of Molecular Dynamics, I signed a Consulting Services Agreement with Wave Optics. This agreement obligated Mr. Ronan and Wave Optics to assign any invention resulting from consulting services to Molecular Dynamics. The term of this agreement was from 9/5/97 to 9/5/99
- 3. Any invention which Gregory Ronan invented during this period relating to Molecular Dynamics' technology, including the invention disclosed in the patent application Ser. No. 09/770,412 entitled Method of Merging Chemical Reactants in Capillary Tubes, is subject to a contractual obligation to assign this invention to Molecular Dynamics.
- 4. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Sign: Ward Barker

Date: 2/24/03

PATENT REEL: 014323 FRAME: 0529

Declaration of Stevan Jovanovich

I Stevan Jovanovich declare that the following facts are true and correct.

- 1. I am an employee of Molecular Dynamics, now Amersham Biosciences.
- 2. In 1997, Molecular Dynamics entered into a Consulting Services Agreement with Wave Optics. This agreement obligated Mr. Ronan and Wave Optics to assign any invention resulting from consulting services to Molecular Dynamics. The term of this agreement was from 9/5/97 to 9/5/99.
- 3. During that period of time, I have personally worked with Mr. Ronan on a number of projects and made several joint inventions. These include the invention disclosed in the patent application Ser. No. 09/770,412 entitled Method of Merging Chemical Reactants in Capillary Tubes. Thus Mr. Ronan is subject to a contractual obligation to assign this invention to Molecular Dynamics.
- 4. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Sign Stwar Jovane Vic

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014323 FRAME: 0530